
 
Table 2  Number of Specified Factories Installing Specified Facilities Registered 

under the Noise Regulation Law (As of March 31, 2004) 
 

Table 2-1  Total Number of Specified Factories 
Specified Facilities Total (%) 

Metal processing machine 
Air compressor, etc. 
Rock crusher, etc. 
Loom  
Construction material manufacturing machine 
Flour mill 
Timber processing machine 
Paper mill 
Printing machine 
Injection molding machine for synthetic resin 
Molding machine 

44,627
76,241
4,469

25,525
3,635

597
21,426

667
20,976
8,482
1,305

21.5 
36.7 
2.1 

12.3 
1.7 
0.3 

10.3 
0.3 

10.1 
4.1 
0.6 

Total 207, 950 100.0 
Note:  Specified factories are those that have specified facilities and are subject to noise 

control under the Noise Regulation Law. 
 

Table 2-2  Total Number of Specified Facilities 
Specific Facilities Total (%) 

Metal processing machine 
Air compressor, etc. 
Rock crusher, etc. 
Loom  
Construction material manufacturing machine 
Flour mill 
Timber processing machine 
Paper mill 
Printing machine 
Injection molding machine for synthetic resin 
Molding machine 

277,208
595,044
25,616

395,535
5,492
3,686

66,293
2,242

78,030
61,595
9,714

18.2 
39.1 
1.7 

26.0 
0.4 
0.2 
4.5 
0.1 
5.1 
4.1 
0.6 

Total 1,520,455 100.0 
 

 




