Table 2 Number of Specified Factories Installing Specified Facilities Registered under the Noise Regulation Law (As of March 31, 2004)

Table 2-1 Total Number of Specified Factories

Specified Facilities	Total	(%)
Metal processing machine	44,627	21.5
Air compressor, etc.	76,241	36.7
Rock crusher, etc.	4,469	2.1
Loom	25,525	12.3
Construction material manufacturing machine	3,635	1.7
Flour mill	597	0.3
Timber processing machine	21,426	10.3
Paper mill	667	0.3
Printing machine	20,976	10.1
Injection molding machine for synthetic resin	8,482	4.1
Molding machine	1,305	0.6
Total	207, 950	100.0

Note: Specified factories are those that have specified facilities and are subject to noise control under the Noise Regulation Law.

Table 2-2 Total Number of Specified Facilities

Specific Facilities	Total	(%)
Metal processing machine	277,208	18.2
Air compressor, etc.	595,044	39.1
Rock crusher, etc.	25,616	1.7
Loom	395,535	26.0
Construction material manufacturing machine	5,492	0.4
Flour mill	3,686	0.2
Timber processing machine	66,293	4.5
Paper mill	2,242	0.1
Printing machine	78,030	5.1
Injection molding machine for synthetic resin	61,595	4.1
Molding machine	9,714	0.6
Total	1,520,455	100.0